value of Alderwoods assets and liabilities becomes available. To the extent that information not available to us at the
closing date subsequently becomes available during the allocation period, as defined in Statement of Financial
Accounting Standards No. 141, we may adjust goodwill, assets or liabilities associated with the acquisition.
Additionally, the pro forma adjustments reflect the actual financing transactions that occurred and the impact of those
transactions based on estimated interest rates for floating rate financing.
These pro forma results should not be construed to be indicative of future results or results that actually would have
occurred had the transactions occurred at the dates presented. In addition, we have not assumed any cost savings or
synergies that might occur related to these transactions.

A-2

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 8-K

7

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the year ended December 31, 2006

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments
SCI Alderwoods for the for the for the

historical(a) historical(b) acquisition divestitures(g) financing Pro forma
Revenues $ 1,747,295 $ 695,673 $ 2,811(c) $ (181,660) $ � $ 2,264,119
Costs and expenses (1,402,627) (582,759) (10,112)(d) 159,734 � (1,835,764)

Gross profit 344,668 112,914 (7,301) (21,926) � 428,355
General and
administrative
expenses (94,900) (91,532) 29,547(e) � � (156,885)
Gains (loss) on
dispositions and
impairment charges,
net (58,683) (588) � 15,956 � (43,315)

Operating income 191,085 20,794 22,246 (5,970) � 228,155
Interest expense (123,399) (47,673) � 145 (5,417)(i) (176,344)
Loss on early
extinguishment of
debt (17,532) � � � � (17,532)
Interest income 31,171 � � � � 31,171
Other income, net 16,124 703 � � � 16,827

Income (loss) from
continuing
operations before
income taxes 97,449 (26,176) 22,246 (5,825) (5,417) 82,277
(Provision) benefit
for income taxes (44,845) (4,155) (8,869) (f) 2,322(h) 1,985(j) (53,562)

Income (loss) from
continuing
operations $ 52,604 $ (30,331) $ 13,377 $ (3,503) $ (3,432) $ 28,715

Income from
continuing
operations per share:
Basic $ 0.18 $ 0.10
Diluted $ 0.18 $ 0.10
Average common
shares outstanding:
Basic 292,859 292,859
Diluted 297,371 297,371

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations.
A-3

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 8-K

8

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 8-K

9

Notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations
(dollars in thousands)
(a) SCI historical financial information includes the results of Alderwoods operations from November 28, 2006 (the

acquisition date) to December 31, 2006.